

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1213 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, strike lines 12 and 13

1.3 Page 2, line 14, strike "(12)" and insert "(11)"

1.4 Page 2, line 20, strike "(13)" and insert "(12)"

1.5 Page 3, line 8, delete everything after "(4)" and insert "an individual hired by the Board  
1.6 of Trustees of the Minnesota State Colleges and Universities as the instructor of record to  
1.7 teach (i) one class for more than three credits in a fiscal year; or (ii) two or more classes in  
1.8 a fiscal year."

1.9 Page 3, delete line 9